4 MHz, 7 nV/√Hz, Low Offset and
Drift, High Precision Amplifiers
Data Sheet ADA4077-2/ADA4077-4
FEATURES
Low offset voltage and offset voltage drift
B Grade at 25 µV and 0.25 µV/°C
A Grade as low as 50 µV and 0.55 µV/°C
Offset voltage maximum specified at TA = 25°C

Rev. A | Page 22 of 24
Data Sheet ADA4077-2/ADA4077-4
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding
ADA4077-2ARMZ −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Mini Small Outline Package [MSOP] RM-8 A2X
ADA4077-2ARMZ-R7 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Mini Small Outline Package [MSOP] RM-8 A2X
ADA4077-2ARMZ-RL −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Mini Small Outline Package [MSOP] RM-8 A2X
ADA4077-2ARZ −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
ADA4077-2ARZ-R7 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
ADA4077-2ARZ-RL −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
ADA4077-2BRZ −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
ADA4077-2BRZ-R7 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
ADA4077-2BRZ-RL −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
ADA4077-4ARUZ −40°C to +125°C 14-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-14
ADA4077-4ARUZ-R7 −40°C to +125°C 14-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-14
ADA4077-4ARUZ-RL −40°C to +125°C 14-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-14
ADA4077-4ARZ −40°C to +125°C 14-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-14
ADA4077-4ARZ-R7 −40°C to +125°C 14-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-14
ADA4077-4ARZ-RL −40°C to +125°C 14-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-14
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
Rev. A | Page 23 of 24
ADA4077-2/ADA4077-4 Data Sheet
NOTES
©2012–2013 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
D10238-0-10/13(A)
Rev. A | Page 24 of 24
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	PIN CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	REVISION HISTORY
	SPECIFICATIONS
	ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS, ±5 V
	ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS, ±15 V